

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA	[PLN thou]		[EUR thou]	
	from 01 January 2009 to 30 June 2009	from 01 January 2008 to 30 June 2008	from 01 January 2009 to 30 June 2009	from 01 January 2008 to 30 June 2008
<b>Abridged Consolidated Financial Statement of the KOPEX Group, 1<sup>st</sup> semester 2009</b>				
Net income from sale of products, goods and materials	1 109 988	815 651	245 660	234 544
Profit (loss) from operating activity	103 102	68 156	22 818	19 599
Gross profit (loss)	76 926	56 487	17 025	16 243
Consolidated net profit (loss)	57 373	46 658	12 698	13 417
Net profit (loss) due to the controlling company's shareholders	51 678	43 856	11 437	12 611
Net cash flow from operating activity	-27 133	37 233	-6 005	10 707
Net cash flow from investment activity	-87 390	-149 635	-19 341	-43 028
Net cash flow from financial activity	75 075	72 157	16 615	20 749
Total net cash flow	-39 448	-40 245	-8 731	-11 573
Number of shares	67 356 038	67 632 538	67 356 038	67 632 538
Net profit /loss on one common share [PLN/EUR]	0.77	0.65	0.17	0.19
Diluted profit /loss on one common share [PLN/EUR]				
	from 01 January 2009 to 30 June 2009	from 01 January 2008 to 30 June 2008	from 01 January 2009 to 30 June 2009	from 01 January 2008 to 30 June 2008
Total fixed assets	1 913 910	1 854 015	428 206	444 352
Total current assets	1 279 701	1 368 842	286 312	328 071
Total assets	3 194 757	3 232 892	714 775	774 828
Liabilities and reserves for liabilities	1 044 114	1 132 795	233 603	271 497
Long-term liabilities	201 123	141 621	44 998	33 942
Short-term liabilities	748 980	855 434	167 572	205 022
Equity	2 150 643	2 100 097	481 171	503 331
Share capital	67 633	67 633	15 132	16 210
Number of shares	67 356 038	67 632 538	67 356 038	67 632 538
Book value on one common share [PLN/EUR]	31.93	31.05	7.14	7.44
Diluted book value on one common share [PLN/EUR]				
Declared or paid dividend on one common share [PLN/EUR]				